505216700 12/03/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5263468

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Г		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
DANIEL DAVIS ANDERS	SON			02/20/2018	
BROCK STEPHEN MUE	GGENBO	RG		12/07/2017	
KARL HEINBUCH				02/21/2018	
DAVID W. SCHEIMANN				12/15/2017	
ALEX BOGDA				02/20/2018	
THOMAS E. PEACOCK				02/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	ECOLAB	USA INC.			
Street Address:		B PLACE			
City:	ST. PAU				
 State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55102				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number			
Application Number:					
	10	S1863603			
		\$1863603			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (3	12)616-5700	if that is unsuce	essful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first ;		,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 12) 616-5600		,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA sent to t provided; (3 a:	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com		,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; (3 a: J	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com DSHUA D. BISHOP	it will be sent via	,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; (3 d J L	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com DSHUA D. BISHOP EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER,	<i>it will be sent via</i> LTD.	,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; (3 a: J0 L1	12)616-5700 <i>he e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com DSHUA D. BISHOP EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, 30 N. STETSON AVE., S	<i>it will be sent via</i> LTD. UITE 4900	,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; (3 a: J0 L1	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com DSHUA D. BISHOP EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER,	<i>it will be sent via</i> LTD. UITE 4900	,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; (3 a: J(L 1 1 C	12)616-5700 <i>he e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com DSHUA D. BISHOP EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, 30 N. STETSON AVE., S	<i>it will be sent via</i> LTD. UITE 4900	,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; (3 a: J(L 1 1 C	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com DSHUA D. BISHOP EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, 30 N. STETSON AVE., S HICAGO, ILLINOIS 6060	<i>it will be sent via</i> LTD. UITE 4900)1-6731	,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; (3 a: J(L 1 1 C	12)616-5700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 12) 616-5600 ssignments@leydig.com DSHUA D. BISHOP EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, 30 N. STETSON AVE., S HICAGO, ILLINOIS 6060 740431	<i>it will be sent via</i> LTD. UITE 4900)1-6731	,	

12/03/2018

DATE SIGNED:

PATENT REEL: 047661 FRAME: 0215

Total Attachments: 7	
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel Davis Anderson, Brock Stephen Mueggenborg, Karl Heinbuch, David W. Scheimann, Alex Bogda, and Thomas E. Peacock have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>December 4, 2017</u>, as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. <u>62/594,309</u>, which is entitled <u>Material Wetting System with Shroud Assembly</u>.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said

PATENT REEL: 047661 FRAME: 0217

Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

10-Date:

.....

Inventor Name: Daniel Davis Anderson

Street Address: 704 Granite Dr.

City, State, Postal Code, Country: Eagan, MN 55123, U.S.A.

le de la construcción de la constru	
Witnessed by	
Full Name:	John complet
Date:	2-20-18
	~// //2
Witnessed by	<u> </u>
Full Name:	Cinela Barnes
Date:	I 120/18

Date:

Inventor Name: Brock Stephen Mueggenborg

Street Address: 65-Inner Dr. Apt. NH 607 Leving 200 PK wy S

City, State, Postal Code, Country: St. Paul, MN 55116, U.S.A.

Witnessed by: Full Name: CHARLES NEPOMULENO

Date: 17/8/17

ŝ.

Witnessed by	: K many in
Full Name: _	Alex Kouri
Date:	12/8/17

Kon Wihn	Date: 2/21/18
Inventor Name: Karl Heinbuch	
Street Address: 914 64th Ave.	
City, State, Postal Code, Country: Roberts	, WI 54023, USA
Witnessed by: <u>Bradley Utedra</u> Full Name: <u>Bradley Utech</u> Date: <u>2/21/18</u>	
Witnessed by: John Sacrast com Full Name: And pow Sacrast com Date:	

4 of 7

Date: 12-15-17

Inventor Name: David W. Scheimann

Street Address: 1717 Bataan Street

City, State, Postal Code, Country: Joliet, IL U.S.A.

Witnessed by: $\underline{S}_{\underline{A}} = \underline{S}_{\underline{A}}$ Full Name: $\underline{S}_{\underline{A}} = \underline{S}_{\underline{A}}$ Witnessed $\underline{S}_{\underline{A}} = \underline{S}_{\underline{A}}$ Full Name: $\underline{LAURA} = \underline{PIALING}$ Date: $\underline{Ia}/\underline{I5}/\underline{a017}$

Inventor Name:	Alex B	ogda				<u>/zo/18</u>	
Street Address:	51	Union	54.				
City, State, Postal	Code, (Country: _	Bullston	Spa.	NY,	12020,	USA
Witnessed by:							
Full Name:							
Data							
Witnessed by:							
Full Name:							
Date:							

PATENT REEL: 047661 FRAME: 0222

Date: 2-20-2018

Inventor Name: Thomas E. Peacock

Street Address: <u>1124 Beed Ave.</u>

City, State, Postal Code, Country: Elburn, IL 60119, U.S.A.

Witnessed by: Nahler (Lano M Full Name: Ć Ć Date: Witnessed by: Full Name: an to S MAR Zer Date: